The amount of voltage provided to charge an electric vehicle varies depending on the 
type of EVSE as follows: 

1. Level 1 operates on a fifteen (15) to twenty (20) amp breaker on a one hundred twenty (120) volt AC 
circuit. 

2. Level 2 operates on a forty (40) to one hundred (100) amp breaker on a two hundred eight (208) or 
two hundred forty (240) volt AC circuit. 

3. Direct-current fast charger (DCFC) operates on a sixty (60) amp or higher breaker on a four hundred 
eighty (480) volt or higher three phase circuit with special grounding equipment. DCFC stations can also

[...]

A pedestrian-oriented area of commercial and civic uses serving the surrounding municipality, 
generally including housing and access to public transportation. [N.J.D.E.P.] 

CORNER LOT: A lot or parcel of land abutting upon two or more streets at their intersection or upon two 
parts of the same street forming an interior angle of less than one hundred and thirty five (135°) degrees.   

COUNTY: The County of Camden, State of New Jersey. 

COUNTY MASTER PLAN: A composite of the master plan for the physical development of the county in 
which the municipality is located, with the accompanying maps, plats, charts and descriptive and